Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 10/02) TDADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ✓ ▼	T T T			
	:: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Syrian Bakery Company, Inc.	Name: Quality Food Company Ltd.			
	Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: (None)			
Individual(s)	Street Address: P.O. Box 154			
Corporation-State Illinois	City: Amman Country Jordan Zip: 1118			
☐ Other	· 🕞 Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tree A N	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
💁 Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State			
Security Agreement	Other Jordanian limited liability company			
Other	If essignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🔁 Yes 📮 No			
Execution Date: 12/09/2003	(Oesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
.,	2,211,413 (UNIUM)			
Additional number(s)	l attached 🖵 Yes 🖾 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Timothy J. Lockhart	* '			
Internal Address: c/o IP Administrator	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Willcox & Savage, P.C.	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Commercial Place	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 1800				
T-107				
City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23510	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
·-	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Timothy J. Lockhart	January 27, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	wer sheet affachments, and document.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

Form PTO-1594 Rev. 1902)	129/04	- :- 		_
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Syriam Bakery Company; Inc. Individual(s) Ceneral Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Cother Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Charge of Name Cother Assignment Change of Name Cother C	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Name: Quality Food Company Ltd. Internal Address: (None) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Association Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Association Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Country Agreement Country Agreement Country Agreement Country Association Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Country Agreement Country Association Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Association Association Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Association Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Association City Annan Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Association Association Country Jordan Zip: 1118 City Annan Country Jordan Zip: 1118 Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Association Associa		102001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment	Syrian Bakery Company; Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Illinois	Limited Partnership	Name: Quality Internal Address: (None) Street Address: 1 City: Amman	P.O. Box 154 Country Jordan Zip: 1118
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/09/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2. Additional number(s) address(es) stateched Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Timothy J. Lockhart Internal Address: c/o IP Administrator Willcox & Savage, P.C. Street Address: One Commercial Place Suite 1800 City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23510 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Lockhart January	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐tYes ☑t No	l <u>—</u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,211,413 (UNIUM) Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	☐ Limited Partner ☐ Corporation-S ☐ Other Jordan If assignee is not dom representative designs (Designations must be	ership
Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached From the part of applications and registrations involved: Street Address: C/o IP Administrator Willcox & Savage, P.C. Street Address: One Commercial Place Suite 1800 City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23510 City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23510 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregolng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Lockhart Figure 1, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21, 21,	4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):		
registrations involved:	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) at	2,211,413 (U	(NIUM)
Internal Address: C/o IP Administrator Willcox & Savage, P.C. Street Address: One Commercial Place Suite 1800 City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Lockhart January , 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature 5			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Suite 1800 City: Norfolk State: VA Zip: 23510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Lockhart Name of Person Signing Signature 5. Date	Internal Address: c/o IP Administrator			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Lockhart Name of Person Signing Date			8. Deposit account	number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Lockhart Name of Person Signing Date	City: Norfolk State: VA	Zip: 23510	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy J. Lockhart Name of Person Signing Signature 5		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature 5	To the best of my knowledge and bei	-		ect and any attached copy is a true
	Timothy J. Lockhart	<u></u>		January , 2004
	* *		_	5 E

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Syrian Bakery Company, Inc., an Illinois corporation with its principal office located at 2100 South Western Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60608 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using in the United States the UNIUM trademark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto ("Mark"), which Mark, as indicated in Schedule A, is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), as Registration No. 2,211,413, and such registration is valid and subsisting;

Whereas, Quality Food Company Ltd., a Jordanian limited liability company with its principal office located in the Fine Building, Sharif Hussein Bin Ali Street, P.O. Box 154, Amman 1118, Jordan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, including without limitation the U.S. registration therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (including without limitation any preexisting causes of action) in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above-referenced U.S. registration for the Mark.

SYRIAN BAKERY COMPANY, INC.

Signature

Newer Zipad

Name

Title

12-9-53
Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0676



SCHEDULE A

Trademark: UNIUM

U.S. Registration No.: 2,211,413

U.S. Registration Date: December 15, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 01/29/2004